REV DATE DRAWN BY CHECKED DCC DCN/DESCRIPTION
NOTES (UNLESS OT_H‘:F\)W|SE SPEC| _—| ED> A |4/27/01|J. Romie EO10077/INITIAL RELEASE
o 1. SPECIFICTIONS FOR THE CONSTRUCT ION .
OF THIS ASSEMBLY ARE COVERED
N THE LARGE OPTIC SUSPENSION
BALANCING SPECIFICATION, LIGO E970154 .
(2) HEIGHT ADAPTER IS NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY. IT IS BOLTED TO THE BOTTOM
OF THE LOS STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY
USING THE HARDWARE I TEM NOS. 25-28. @ @
'NSTRUCT IONS INCLUDED IN L IGO0 9@
F970154 © © O O o o s 4 4
) O / oLoPLRL
. 0 0 G
@
© [— y w— © Q
O O
RN ~
O O Y
0O 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O ’\,}
<
S = Sted -
V| O
- 41
63>
<
‘@ 40
S 39
38
l D990 186 |[SIDE BLOCKS, ETM,MMT3,FM 37
D9 /0180 [WINCH FIXTURE 36
4 / D9607/53 |FIXTURE, WIRE AND OPTICS 35
- 4 PL@ @ D960147 |FIXTURE, GUIDE ROD 34| F
8 PL @ D990 159 |FIXTURE, MAGNET/STAND. GLUING 33
8 PL D9 /0109 |MAGNET STRENGTH FIXTURE 32
o PL D970616 |coIL STRENGTH FIXTURE 3
N9 70615 |PAM SCREW 30
[op | d
" \ 29 4]
= ® ® = = —
|e® | |&e | q |
. \ 18 1/4-20 x 1.5 LG SHCS |[STAINLESS 28
18 1/4-20 LOCK WASHER STAINLESS 27
18 1/4-20 FLAT WASHER STAINLESS 26
N 18] P NBE20oA C [1/4-20 HEX NUT STAINLESS, Ag PLTD] 25 | -
@ 1| D970579 | HEIGHT ADAPTER (2) o4
A/R FPOXY, VAC-SEAL 23
4 | NAS6204160 | WASHER, FLAT, #1/4 STAINLESS 22
) \ : 4| NS38358-139 " | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #1/4 STAINLESS 21
/ \ | 4| BN C22076-NA~ | SCREW, SHCS, 1/4-20 x 1.00 | STAINLESS,Ag PLTD 20
/ + \ I 8 | Nasesocar 'V WASHER, FLAT, #4 STAINLESS 19
@REF o / \ - . i . 8 | MS35335-155 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4 STAINLESS 18
/ \ _
/ \ | 8 | PN CoA0ooNA © | SCREW, SHCS, 4-40 x .50 STAINLESS, Ag PLTD| 17
] \ | 16
C /@ =t 81 D990690 | LOS SAFETY STOP 15[ C
= 6| 2,5 SOVPONENAS | SET SCREW, SOCKET,10-32 x .18§ STAINLESS,Ag PLTD 14
4 7: > S f § A/R WIRE, ¢.0120#/-.0003" MUSIC WIRE 13
51 D960 138 | SENSOR/ACTUATOR HEAD ASSEMBLY 12
e 2 Pt @ 5 pL B 41 D970075 | DUMBELL STANDOFF 11| 3
2 PL / 10 MAGNET 10| °
VIEW A @ SPL _ DI6000 ] LN
SCALE 4/1 @ AR /ED 51 DI960499 | LOS CHAMFER STOP 9
N 21 D960149 | LOS SIDE STANDOFF 8
-
= \ » - 2| DIABOT755 | LOS LARGE WIRE STANDOFF 6
(10) 8 P 1| D9BO146 | LOS GUIDE ROD 5 | ¢
(11) a e o W% @7 () 4| D9BO1 34 | LOS CLAMP, SUSPENSION BLOCK &g
@ 4 oL \/ 1 N960144 LOS SUSPENSION BLOCK 3
A 1 OPTIC, ®25cm x 10cm THICK [MMT3, 2K ] 2
o
4 PL / 1 D9 6DP1RT72R5 LOS STRUCTU»E&NC/?EEEMBLY MATERTAL 1 TTEM
8 PL@ QTY REQD IDENTIFYING NO PA;I;SDESLCTISF’TTION SPCIFICATION NO
§Z§EEE@E?&'&S?NST%AE%ED APPROVALS DATE | | | () CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
FRAGTIONS  DECIMALS  ANGLES MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
J. Hozel] | °/9F LARGE OPTIC SUSPENSION
ASSEMBLY (LOS1a)
A FOR MMT3, 2K A
F I NAL N/ A S1ZE
FILE LOCATION FINISH __ D970578 RZ
home/dcc/docs/D970578 . pdf N/A SC_ALE 1,7 SHEET 1 OF 1




